CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES WITH SAMET CORPORATION/ SRS, INC. 

IF THE GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY MANAGER AT 

THE CONCLUSION OF THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION SERVICES PLUS THE TOTAL 

COSTS OF THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION SERVICES IS EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 

TWENTY-TWO MILLION DOLLARS ($22,000,000) 

WHEREAS, the City proposes to construct a City owned and operated parking deck to address 

parking needs identified in Downtown Greensboro; 

WHEREAS, City staff has analyzed the advantages and disadvantages of using the Construction 

Manager at Risk (“CMAR”) delivery method in lieu of the separate prime, single prime and dual

[...]

contract for Pre-Construction Services with Samet Corporation/ SRS, Inc., and if the GMP 

submitted to the City Manager at the conclusion of the Pre-Construction Services plus the total 

costs of the Pre-Construction Services is equal to or less than Twenty-Two Million Dollars 

($22,000,000), authorize the City Manager to execute a contract for Construction Management 

Services with Samet Corporation/ SRS, Inc. for the amount of the GMP. 

WHEREAS, Samet Corporation/ SRS, Inc. is a joint venture firm between a non-M/WBE firm, 

Samet Corporation, and an MBE firm, SRS, Inc.